Southeast Region Officials
 
Robert Bowen (Certified Starter)
5158 Deerfield Dr.
Burlington, Iowa  52601
(E) bowens1295@gmail.com
(C) 319-850-1295

Rich Choponis (Certified Starter)
500 W Wayne St.
Seymour, Iowa 52590-1527
(E) choponisrw@gmail.com 
(H) 641-777-3352
Keith Comfort (Certified Starter)
501 S 3rd St.
Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577
(E) kcomfort3545@gmail.com
(H) 641-660-5263
Jeff Cook (Certified Starter)
404 S Columbus
Pleasantville, Iowa 50225
(E) Jefferycook2019@gmail.com 
(C) 641-218-1011  
Mike Gruver (Certified Starter)
1207 Park Lane
Pella, Iowa 50219-1034
(E) gruvmasters@hotmail.com
(W) 641-455-6635
Josh Hildebrand (Certified Starter)
1250 Oxford Drive
North Liberty, Iowa 52317
(E)hildebrand.josh@iowacityschools.org
(H) 319-321-5139
 
Timm Lamb (Certified Starter)
2798 221st St.
Ft. Madison, Iowa 52627-9572
(H) 319-371-6206
(E) tklamb@mchsi.com
 

Alan Ling (Certified Starter)
609 Fawn Ave.
Tiffin, Iowa  52340
(E) aling71@gmail.com
(C) 319-330-1119
 
Paul Lorber (Certified Starter)
502 S. Maple
New London, Iowa  52645
(E) lorberins@gmail.com
(C) 319-931-1620
Gerald Lowry (Certified Starter)
65 Brunswick Ct.
Iowa City, Iowa 52240
(E) gerrylowry51@gmail.com 
(C) 319-295-1022
John Mathias (Certified Starter)
906 Wylde Green Rd
Iowa City, Iowa  52246
( E) john.r.mathias@gmail.com
( C ) 319-430-5100

 
Charles McDonough (Certified Starter)
2016 South F St.
Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577-9502
(E) chucklinda@mchsi.com
(C) 641-660-5080
Bill Neal (Certified Starter)
828 Oxen Lane
Iowa City, Iowa 52240
(E) bneal8888@gmail.com
(C) 319-530-9703
Kevin Pederson (Certified Starter)
515 2nd Ave East
Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577-3122
(E) pedersonkevin7@gmail.com
(H) 641-660-2088 
 

Roger Poage (Certified Starter)
27 Green Oak Ct.
Fort Madison, Iowa 52627
(E) rogepoag@msn.com
(H) 319-470-0666 
Bob Saunders (Certified Starter)
24 Edgewood Circle
Iowa City, Iowa 52245-3970
(E) Bsaunders16@gmail.com
(H) 319-430-1753
Mike Shaw (Certified Starter)
2219 W 57th St.
Davenport, Iowa  52806
(E) mvshaw5758@gmail.com
(C) 563-528-9920

John Simmons (Certified Starter)
19124 Labrador Drive
Keosauqua, Iowa 52565
(E) john.simmons274@gmail.com
(C) 319-288-0808
Dell Wagner (Certified Starter)
P. O. Box 45
Muscatine, Iowa 52761-0001
(E) wagnerd@machlink.com
(C) 563-299-3309
Jared Walker (Certified Starter)
407 W Park Ave
Mt. Pleasant, Iowa  52641
(E) jaredwalker1@hotmail.com
(C) 319-931-1573

Mark Watts (Certified Starter)
501 N. Lincoln
New Sharon, Iowa  50207
(E) mnlwatts@gmail.com
(C) 641-990-6037





Ray Wilden (Certified Starter)
2826 N. 3rd St.
Clinton, Iowa 52732-1718
(E) Ray.wilden@AGRIKING.com
(C) 563-357-8145 
Robert Witzenberg (Certified Starter)
504 Hillside Drive
Fairfield, Iowa  52556
(E) robert.witzenburg@pekincsd.org
(H) 641-469-3901 
  
Jan Grenko-Lehman
84 Lindemann Dr.
Iowa City, Iowa  52245
(E) janplus3@mchsi.com
(C) 319-430-0232

Jay Gruenwald
200 Hampton Dr.
Williamsburg, Iowa 52361
(E) jayg1969@gmail.com
(H)319-530-3399
[bookmark: _Hlk75350640]Ron Maxson
1274 Elder Ridge
West Liberty, Iowa 52776
(E) ronmarymaxson@hotmail.com
(H)319-627-4418 
Steve Roth
914 South Iowa Ave.
Washington, Iowa 52353-1125
(E) stroth@iowatelecom.net
(C) 319-653-1727 
Ryan Saddler
P.O. Box 4792
Davenport, Iowa  52808
(E) ministerryans@gmail.com
(C) 563-570-5927


Randy Wilson
1741 Newbold Dr.
Knoxville, IA. 50138
(E) drwilson1741@gmail.com
(P) 641-218-1741

